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Carneys Point Township 
Joseph Santogrossi Public Works Manager 
303 Harding Hwy 
Carneys Point, NJ 08069 
856-299-0070  
joe.santogrossi@carneyspointtwp.org 
Alt SC:  
 
 

 Clayton Borough 
Sue Miller Fire Inspector 
125 N. Delsea Drive 
Clayton, NJ 08312 
856-881-2882 x104  
smiller@claytonnj.com 
Alt SC:  
 

   
Deptford Township 
Rob Guerra  
1011 Cooper Street 
Deptford, NJ 08096 
8565420881  
rguerra@deptford-nj.org 
Alt SC:  
 

 East Greenwich Township 
Stephanie McCaffrey Deputy Clerk 
159 Democrat Road 
Mickleton, NJ 08056 
856-423-0654  
smccaffrey@eastgreenwichnj.com 
Alt SC:  
 

   
Elk Township 
Dave Strout  
680 Whig Lane 
Monroeville, NJ 08343 
856 848 8898  
dave@cetteiandconnell.com 
Alt SC:  
 

 Elsinboro Township 
John Willadsen CFO 
619 Salem Fort Elfsborg Road 
Salem, NJ 08079-9619 
856-935-2200  
pvtreasurer@pvtwp.com 
Alt SC: None 
 

   
Fairfield Township 
Alphonso Roberts OEM 
PO Box 240 
70 Fairton Gouldtown Road 
Fairton, NJ 08320 
609-462-7594  
clerk@fairfieldtownshipnj.org 
Alt SC: Michael Burden 
 

 Franklin Township 
Barbara Freijomil Municipal Clerk 
1571 Delsea Drive 
Franklinville, NJ 08322 
856 694 1234 ext. 114  
Clerk@franklintownship.com 
Alt SC:  
 

Glassboro Borough 
Drew Staman  
1 S. Main St 
Glassboro, NJ 08028 
609-254-2870  
DStaman@glassboro.org 
Alt SC:  
 

 Greenwich Township 
Lisa Jeffers  
420 Washington Ave. 
Gibbstown, NJ 08027 
8564231950  
ldick@greenwichpd.com 
Alt SC: Vincent Giovannitti 
 



TRICO JIF 2023 SAFETY COORDINATORS (Revised 7/26/2023) 

Harrison Township 
Dennis Chambers Deputy Township 
Administrator 
114 Bridgeton Pike 
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062 
856 223 1308  
dchambers@harrisontwp.us 
Alt SC:  
 
 

 Harrison Township Fire District 
Dennis Chambers Superintendent of Public 
Works 
114 Bridgeon Pike 
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062 
856-223-1308  
dchambers@harrisontwp.us 
Alt SC:  
    

Hopewell Township 
Dave Haaf  
590 Shiloh Pike 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
8564551230  
publicworks@hopewelltwp-nj.com 
Alt SC: Leo Selb 
 

 Logan Township 
Will Pine CFO 
PO Box 314 
125 Main Street 
Bridgeport, NJ 08014 
8564673424  
willpine@logan-twp.org 
Alt SC: Michael Riley 
    

Lower Alloways Creek Township 
Lance Kaufman PW Records Coordinator 
P.O. Box 157 
501 Locust Island Rd 
Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038 
856 935 1549  
records-lac@comcast.net 
Alt SC:  
 

 Mannington Township 
Patti L Davis Deputy Clerk / Deputy Registar 
491 Route 45 
Mannington, NJ 08079-4228 
856 935 2359 Ext 150  
deputyclerk@manningtontwp.com 
Alt SC:  
 

   
Mantua Township 
Jennica  Bileci  
401 Main Street 
Mantua, NJ 08051 
856 468 1500 x 120  
jbileci@mantuatownship.com 
Alt SC:  
 

 Monroe Township 
Patrick Mason  
125 Virginia Ave. 
Williamstown, NJ 08094 
8566294414  
pmason@monroetownshipnj.org 
Alt SC:  
 

National Park Borough 
Steve Clark  
7 South Grove Ave. 
National park, NJ 08063 
8568453891  
sclark@nationalparknj.com 
Alt SC:  
 

 Oldmans Township 
James Nipe DPW 
40 Freed Road 
Pedricktown, NJ 08067 
856 299 0780  
oldmansdpw@comcast.net 
Alt SC: Melinda Taylor 
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Paulsboro Borough 
Herman Schoch  
1211 Delaware Avenue 
Paulsboro, NJ 08066 
856-423-3370  
hschoch@paulsboronj.org 
Alt SC:  
 
 

 Penns Grove Borough 
Anjanette Scott Councilwoman 
1 State Street 
Penns Grove, NJ 08069 
856-299-0098  
ascott@pennsgrove-nj.org 
Alt SC: Sharon Williams 
 

   
Pennsville Township 
Stephen Krough Emergency Mgmt. Coordinator 
90 North Broadway 
Pennsville, NJ 08070 
856 678 3089 x159  
pvpdoem@pvtwp.com 
Alt SC: Ben Winfield 
 

 Pilesgrove Township 
Melissa Fackler  
1180 RT. 40 
PILESGROVE, NJ 08098 
8567693222  
clerk@pilesgrovenj.org 
Alt SC:  
 

   
Pitman Borough 
Sandi McCafferty Municipal Clerk 
110 S. Broadway 
Pitman, NJ 08071 
856 589 3522 ext 7004  
smccafferty@pitman.org 
Alt SC:  
 

 Quinton Township 
Marty Uzdanovics  
885 Quinton Rd 
Quinton, NJ 08072 
8569352325  
clerk@quintonnj.com 
Alt SC:  
 

   
Shiloh Borough 
Brad Campbell  
PO Box 122 
Shiloh, NJ 08353 
856-305-1129  
becmpbll@yahoo.com 
Alt SC:  
 

 South Harrison Township 
, NJ  
Alt SC:  
 

Swedesboro Borough 
Jena Dolbow  
1500 King Hwy 
Swedesboro, NJ 08085 
8564670202  
jdolbow@swedesboro-nj.us 
Alt SC:  
 

 Upper Pittsgrove Township 
Joy Allaband Deputy Clerk 
431 Route 77 
Elmer, NJ 08318 
856-358-8500  
uptdeputyclerk@gmail.com 
Alt SC:  
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Vineland City 
Jeffre Celebre Safety Coordinator 
57 W. Park Avenue 
Vineland, NJ 08360 
856-794-4000 ext. 4387  
jcelebre@vinelandcity.org 
Alt SC: Linda Gomez 
 
 

 Washington Township 
Adele Riiff Parks & Rec Supervisor 
P.O. Box 1106 
523 Egg Harbor Road 
Turnersville, NJ 08012 
856-589-3227 x 2413  
ariiff@twp.washington.nj.us 
Alt SC:  
    

Wenonah Borough 
CAROL L NEWMAN  
1 South West Ave 
Wenonah, NJ 08090 
8564685228  
CNEWMAN@BOROUGHOFWENONAH.COM 
Alt SC:  
 

 West Deptford Township 
William Gigliotti  
400 Crown Point Road 
West Deptford, NJ 08086 
856-845-4004  
bgigliotti@westdeptford.com 
Alt SC:  
 

   
Westville Borough 
Tim Leahy  
165 Broadway 
Westville, NJ 08093 
8564560030  
tleahy@westville-nj.com 
Alt SC:  
 

 Woodbury City 
Kelli Marro Captain 
220 S. Broad Street 
Woodbury, NJ 08096 
856 845 0065 x129  
kmarro@woodburypd.com 
Alt SC:  
 

   
Woodbury Heights Borough 
Ryan Wells  
500 Elm Ave 
Woodbury Heights, NJ 08097 
856-848-2832  
rwells@bwhnj.com 
Alt SC:  
 

 Woolwich Township 
Brian Hughes  
120 Village Green Drive Woolwich Twp, NJ  
08085 
Woolwich Township, NJ 08085 
(856) 467-2666  
bhughes@woolwichtwp.org 
Alt SC:  
    


